# <u>Putnam Valley</u> <u>Summer Intramural Camp</u>

Program Directors: Craig Glenn and Shawn Tarkington







Week 1: July 5th - July 8th (4 days)
Week 2: July 11th - July 15th (5 days)

<u>Program Overview:</u> Participants will play a variety of sports, games, and activities with variations to keep the day enjoyable. Participation, socialization, learning, and fun are emphasized through group activities, challenges, and games. Participants will be grouped by grade level.

Time: 9:00am-2:00pm (Lunch: 11:15-11:45)

<u>Location:</u> Putnam Valley High School (Drop-off and Pick-up at the Putnam Valley High School Gymnasium)

<u>Grades:</u> Kindergarten - 8th grade (based on the 2021-2022 school year). Volunteer Counselor positions (C.I.T.) available to HS students (grades 9th-11th).

Cost: T-shirts will not be provided.

Week 1 July 5th- July 8th: \$160.00 per camper (4 days) \*Sibling Discount (Each additional family member): \$140.00

Week 2 July 11th- July 15th: \$200.00 per camper (5 days) \*Sibling Discount (Each additional family member): \$180.00

<u>Clothing:</u> Sneakers, water, and a bagged lunch.

Registration: Due by or before June 24th

# <u>Putnam Valley</u> <u>Summer Intramural Camp</u>

#### **Additional Information:**

For additional questions about the camp, please contact: Craig Glenn (<a href="mailto:cglenn@pvcsd.org">cglenn@pvcsd.org</a>) or Shawn Tarkington (<a href="mailto:starkington@pvcsd.org">starkington@pvcsd.org</a>).

#### Payment:

Checks need to be made out to PVPR and mailed to 265 Oscawana Lake Road Putnam Valley, NY 10579 Or you can call the Parks and Recreation office to pay by credit card. Please submit the Informed Consent Form (emergency contact) with payment.

### Summer Intramural Camp Informed Consent Form

2022 Putnam Valley Summer Intramura and does not have any health related to participate in such physical activity will comply with the policies of the Put Department and the program instruct participating in the Summer Intramura activity. We assume all risks associate activity. I acknowledge that even with observance of rules, injuries are still a have to either pick my child up or arra at 2:00pm each day. Further, I authori emergency treatment of any injury or	nam Valley Parks and Recreations ors. My child and I are aware that al Program is a potentially hazardous at with participation in this sport or the best coaching, supervision, and a possibility. I also understand that I nge to have transportation for my child ze the Program Director(s) to provide illness my child may experience if t necessary and perform the treatment.
Please complete the Emergency Con	tact Information:
Parent/Guardian:	Email:
Address:	
Home Phone:	Cell:
Family Physician:	Phone Number:
Medical Conditions:	
Special Instructions/Allergies (Medical, food, or other):	
Child Date of Birth:	Child's grade:
People who allowed to Pick-up/Drop-off your child:	
Other Person to Contact in Case of	Emergency:
Relationship to person:	<del></del>
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
I understand this informed consent	form and agree to its conditions.
Parent/Guardian:	Date:

### Summer Intramural Camp Program Refund Policy

A credit or refund will be given for any program canceled by the Putnam Valley Parks and Recreation Department. Once a participant has been enrolled in a particular program, refunds will not be considered, as these programs are dependent upon structure and pre-arrangement. Therefore, anyone signing up pays a non-refundable fee. Refunds would only be granted if the participant were to miss a prolonged period of time (more than half the program) due to injury/illness and is no longer able to participate for the remainder of the program. When the participant becomes ill/injured, a doctor's statement must be presented for verification. All refunds given will be prorated from the date of notification to the Recreation Department.

<u>Note</u>: All fees are 100% refundable if requested ten days prior to program start dates. Requested refund checks take at least two to four weeks to process. The Town of Putnam Valley will charge a \$20 service for returned checks. Inquiries regarding refunds should be directed to: Putnam Valley Parks and Recreation Department.